c) Confetti arrangements 
d) Presenter/host 
e) Ceremony coordination 

Note: BFF expects a high-quality and creative proposal for the Closing Ceremony. For the said 
line item, the estimated cost by Bangladesh Football Federation (BFF) is a maximum of BDT 
8,50,000 (Eight Lac Fifty Thousand Taka only). Along with the quality of work, the financial 
offer will also be taken into consideration. 

1.2 Television Broadcasting 

a) Live broadcast arrangement 
b) Minimum six (6) professional cameras 
c) Coordination with broadcasters and production crew 

Note: For the said line item, the estimated cost by Bangladesh Football Federation (BFF) is a 
maximum of BDT 23,00,000 (Twenty Three Lac Taka only). Along with the quality of work, the 
financial offer will also be taken into consideration. 

1.3 Host & Social Media Campaign 
The Event Management Firm shall provide a professional Digital Host for the Women’s Football 
League 2025–26 and execute an official social media campaign for the league.

[...]

BFF branding guidelines and be detailed in the Technical Proposal. The Event Management firm 
shall provide the service of Photo and video support for digital media.  
Note: For the said line item, the estimated cost by Bangladesh Football Federation (BFF) is a 
maximum of BDT 2,50,000 (Two Lac Fifty Thousand Taka only). Along with the quality of 
work, the financial offer will also be taken into consideration. 

1.4 Trophy Unveiling Program 

a) Concept development 
b) Event execution 
c) Media-friendly setup 
d) The Trophy Unveiling Program shall be organized at a minimum four-star (4★) standard